FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Corr missioner of resc	09-01-19	Alice 3 V	
1. Name of conveying pary(ies): Steven L. Trulaske, Sr. Robert J. Trulaske, Sr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	8-30-59	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
☐ Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: St. Charles Industrial City: O'Fallon State: MO ZIP: 63366	
Execution Date: 23 August 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 		B. Patent No.(s) 5,803,560	
	Additional numbers atta	iched? D Yes D No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ronald W. Hind		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Cohn, Powell & Hind, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any fee deficiency	
Street Address: 7700 Clayton Road Suite 103		8. Deposit account number: 03-2430	
City: St. Louis State: MO	ZIP:63117	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
31/1999 MTHAI1 00000226 5803565 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Ronald W. Hind (24,643)	2	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven L. Trulaske, Sr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 564 Barnes, Ladue, Missouri 63124; and Robert J. Trulaske, Sr., a citizen of the United States, residing at Nine Deacon Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63131 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CURVED FRONT CONSTRUCTION FOR A MERCHANDISER, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/752,160 on 18 November 1996 now U.S. Patent No. 5,8303,560, and

WHEREAS, True Manufacturing Co., Inc., a corporation of Missouri, located at St. Charles Industrial, O'Fall on, Missouri 63366, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Steven L. Trulaske, Sr. and Robert J. Trulaske, Sr. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto True Manufacturing Co, Inc., the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the application executed by Steven L. Trulaske, Sr. on the 27th day of January 1998 and by Steven L. Trulaske, Sr. on the 27th day of January 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, together with any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other United States or foreign patents and applications including any application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) based on said invention; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to True Manufacturing Co., Inc., as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said True Manufacturing Co., Inc. and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at O'Fallon, Missouri thi	s day of <u>June 1</u> 1999.	,
	Sinend hallesty Le	
STATE OF MISSOURI)	Steven L. Trulaske, Sr.	
) ss		
ST. CHARLES COUNTY)		
Steven L. Trulaske, Sr., to me known to	_ 1999, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public be the person described in and who executed the d that he executed the same as his free act and deed.	ic,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day and year last above written.	e hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal th	ne
My commission expires:	Jan Carlotter	
	Notary Public	
JANET A. BROWN	-1-	
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MISSOURI ST. CHARLES COUNTY		
MY COMMISSION EXFIRES FEB. 20, 2002		

Executed at O'Fallon, Missouri this	day of 1999.
	Robert J. Trulaske, Sr.
STATE OF MISSOURI)	
) ss	
ST. CHARLES COUNTY)	
Robert J. Trulaske, Sr., to me known to be the per instrument, and acknowledged that he executed th	
	set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the
day and year last above written.	
My commission expires:	- Carrier
	Notary Public
JANET A BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MISSOURI ST. CHARLIES COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 20, 2002	